
Junior World Cup #2 Inzell December 04 - 05, 2021

SCG Final Women ISU's DOB Nation ms
# st Name ( "ISU-Style" ) DD.MM.YYYY Name Surname

1 Müller HANNA 21.01.2004 AUT X X X Müller Hanna junior
2 Anna MOLNAR 07.09.2001 AUT X X Anna Molnar neo senior
3 Anna PETUTSCHNIGG 24.12.2001 AUT X X X X Anna Petutschnigg neo senior
4 Jeannine ROSNER 08.10.2006 AUT X X X X Jeannine Rosner junior
5 Fran VANHOUTTE 24.05.2003 BEL X X X X X Fran Vanhoutte junior
6 Varvara  BANDARYNA 03.06.2004 BLR X X X X X Varvara Bandaryna junior
7 Krystsina BURMISTRAVA 10.12.2001 BLR X X Krystsina Burmistrava neo senior
8 Anastasiya PRAKAPOVICH 27.04.2004 BLR X X X X Anastasiya Prakapovich junior
9 Karyna SHYPULIA 26.06.2002 BLR X X X X X Karyna Shypulia neo senior

10 Veronika  ANTOŠOVÁ 27.11.2000 CZE X X X X X Veronika Antošová neo senior
11 Zuzana KURŠOVÁ 02.04.2003 CZE X X X X X Zuzana Kuršová junior
12 Nikol NEPOKOJOVÁ 05.01.2003 CZE X X X X X Nikol Nepokojová junior
13 Adéla  PETRUSOVÁ 06.11.2003 CZE X X X X X Adéla Petrusová junior
14 Natascha LINDENSKOV 23.09.2004 DEN X X X X Natascha Lindenskov junior
15 Carla ALVAREZ 11.06.2004 ESP X X Carla Alvarez junior
16 Sara CABRERA 19.01.2001 ESP X X X X Sara Cabrera neo senior
17 Ainoa CARREÑO 14.08.2001 ESP X X X X Ainoa Carreno
18 Julia ESPÍN 23.01.2006 ESP X X Julia Espín junior
19 Luisa Maria GONZÁLEZ 08.07.2003 ESP X X X S Luisa Maria González junior
20 Sheila GÓMEZ 27.08.2003 ESP X X X Sheila Gómez junior
21 Hannah LLOP 18.11.2004 ESP X Hannah Llop junior
22 Valentina MENDOZA 27.08.2003 ESP X S X X Valentina Mendoza junior
23 Teresa MORENO 07.02.2000 ESP X X X X X Teresa Moreno neo senior
24 Laura KIVIOJA 05.12.2002 FIN X X X Laura Kivioja junior
25 Veera LEHTONEN 30.05.2004 FIN X X X Veera Lehtonen junior
26 Alexandra  SNOWDON 28.02.2007 GBR X Alexandra Snowdon junior
27 Sofie ADEBERG 21.09.2005 GER S X Sofie Adeberg junior
28 Marlen EHSELUNS 05.06.2003 GER X X Marlen Ehseluns junior
29 Maira JASCH 28.03.2005 GER X X Maira Jasch junior
30 Isabel KRAUS 09.06.2005 GER X X X Isabel Kraus junior
31 Leonie MAYRHOFER 20.02.2004 GER S S Leonie Mayrhofer junior
32 Magdalena MÜHLE 12.04.2003 GER X X X X Magdalena Mühle junior
33 Anna OSTLENDER 25.04.2002 GER X X X X Anna Ostlender neo senior
34 Josephine SCHLÖRB 22.11.2003 GER X X X S Josephine Schlörb junior
35 Vivien ZSCHIMMER 23.07.2003 GER X S Vivien Zschimmer junior
36 Ilka FÜZESY 16.10.2003 HUN X X X Ilka Füzesy
37 Abigél MERCS 09.05.2003 HUN X X X X X Abigél Mercs
38 Fanni PALAKOVICS 07.06.2007 HUN X X X Fanni Palakovics
39 Rebeka VANCSÓ 29.01.2007 HUN X X Rebeka Vancsó
40 Giorgia AIELLO 03.12.2004 ITA X X X X S Giorgia Aiello junior
41 Katia FILIPPI 19.10.2002 ITA X X X X X Katia Filippi junior
42 Federica MAFFEI 28.12.2000 ITA X X X X Federica Maffei neo senior
43 Serena PERGHER 26.02.2004 ITA X X S Serena Pergher junior
44 Laura PEVERI 15.07.2001 ITA X X X X Laura Peveri neo senior
45 Maybritt VIGL 21.08.2004 ITA X X X X X Maybritt Vigl junior
46 Irina CHUMAK 24.03.1999 KAZ X X X Irina Chumak neo senior
47 Alina DAURANOVA 02.02.2004 KAZ X X X X X Alina Dauranova junior
48 Darya GAVRILOVA 08.07.2004 KAZ X X X X X Darya Gavrilova junior
49 Inessa SHUMEKOVA 03.06.2003 KAZ X X X X Inessa Shumekova junior
50 Hyunseo CHUNG 11.07.2004 KOR X X Hyunseo Chung junior
51 Kyoungju KIM 24.03.2004 KOR X X S Kyoungju Kim junior
52 Minseo KIM 05.10.2003 KOR X X X Minseo Kim junior
53 Yoonji KIM 03.01.2003 KOR X X S Yoonji Kim junior
54 Nahyun LEE 14.12.2005 KOR X X Nahyun Lee junior
55 Chaewon PARK 22.07.2002 KOR X X X Chaewon Park junior
56 Seungheun SHIN 06.03.2003 KOR X X SeungHeun Shin junior
57 Jade GROENEWOUD 18.02.2004 NED X X X X Jade Groenewoud junior
58 Jildou HOEKSTRA 02.10.2003 NED X X Jildou Hoekstra junior
59 Chloé HOOGENDOORN 07.03.2004 NED X X X Chloé Hoogendoorn junior
60 Sophie KRAAIJEVELD 12.02.2004 NED S X S Sophie Kraaijeveld junior
61 Pien SMIT 25.03.2004 NED X X S Pien Smit junior
62 Evelien VIJN 24.08.2002 NED X X X Evelien Vijn junior
63 Vilde BAAS 30.08.2000 NOR X S Vilde Baas neo senior
64 Ane By FARSTAD 31.03.2000 NOR X X X S Ane By Farstad neo senior
65 Marte Bjerkreim FURNEE 17.06.2001 NOR X X X X X Marte Bjerkreim Furnee neo senior
66 Amalie HAUGLAND 06.11.2003 NOR X X X Amalie Haugland junior
67 Aurora LØVÅS 14.03.2005 NOR X X X X X Aurora Løvås junior
68 Sarah Marie SANDERUD 20.07.2002 NOR X X S X X Sarah Marie Sanderud junior
69 Vilde SEMB 10.07.2005 NOR X X X X Vilde Semb junior
70 Hanna SVENNI 05.05.2002 NOR X S X X Hanna Svenni neo senior
71 Victoria Keltie  SÆTERSDAL 27.06.2000 NOR X X X Victoria Keltie Sætersdal neo senior
72 Martyna  BARAN 19.02.2001 POL X X S X Martyna Baran neo senior
73 Zofia BRAUN 15.02.2007 POL X X X Zofia Braun junior
74 Olga  KACZMAREK 04.10.1999 POL X X X X X Olga Kaczmarek neo senior
75 Aleksandra  KROLIKOWSKA 29.05.2006 POL X X S X X Aleksandra Krolikowska junior
76 Liwia KUBIN 11.09.2004 POL S X X X X Liwia Kubin junior
77 Maja  PŁOŃCZYK 21.06.2001 POL X X X X X Maja Płończyk neo senior
78 Iga SMEJDA 05.01.2006 POL X S X Iga Smejda junior
79 Magdalena SMĘDZIK 19.09.2003 POL X X X S S Magdalena Smędzik junior
80 Iga  WOJTASIK 28.06.2000 POL X X X S S Iga Wojtasik neo senior
81 Jéssica RODRIGUES 28.07.2006 POR X X X Jéssica Rodrigues junior
82 Andrea GNANDT 14.12.2004 ROU X X X Andrea Gnandt junior
83 Mara-Stefania HARABAGIU 01.11.2004 ROU X X X Mara-Stefania Harabagiu junior
84 Alisa  BEKKER 07.07.2002 RUS S X X X Alisa Bekker junior
85 Lilit GARIBIAN 09.01.2004 RUS X X Lilit Garibian junior
86 Kseniia KORZHOVA 30.09.2004 RUS S X X X Kseniia Korzhova junior
87 Ekaterina KOSHELEVA 22.05.2000 RUS X X X X X Ekaterina Kosheleva neo senior
88 Irina KUZNETSOVA 11.07.1998 RUS X X X Irina Kuznetsova neo senior
89 Alexandra SAYUTINA 14.05.2001 RUS X X X X Alexandra Sayutina neo senior
90 Anastasiia SEMENOVA 10.11.2004 RUS X X S X Anastasiia Semenova junior
91 Valeriia SOROKOLETOVA 03.08.2003 RUS X X X S Valeriia Sorokoletova junior
92 Jasmin GÜNTERT 18.11.1999 SUI Jasmin Güntert
93 Daria HURZHII 26.06.2004 UKR X X Daria Hurzhii junior

500 1000 1500 3000
Agebracket



Junior World Cup #2 Inzell December 04 - 05, 2021

SCG Final Men ISU's DOB Nation ms
# st Name ( "ISU-Style" ) DD.MM.YYYY Name Surname

1 Alexander FARTHOFER 07.04.2005 AUT X X X X X Alexander Farthofer junior
2 Elias FEICHTER 23.01.2003 AUT S Elias Feichter junior
3 Enrico GERBER-DELLA PIETRA 11.12.2003 AUT X X X Enrico Gerber-della Pietra junior
4 Tobias WOLF 07.11.2004 AUT X X X X X Tobias Wolf junior
5 Julian ZIMMERLING 06.05.2006 AUT S Julian Zimmerling junior
6 Robbe BEELEN 16.06.2003 BEL X X X X Robbe Beelen junior
7 Laurens BERGÉ 08.02.2005 BEL X X X X Laurens Bergé junior
8 Gijs LUIJTEN 02.01.2003 BEL X X X X X Gijs Luijten junior
9 Anton  BRANKOVSKIY 21.02.2003 BLR X X X S Anton Brankovskiy junior

10 Pavel BRANKOVSKIY 21.02.2003 BLR X X Pavel Brankovskiy junior
11 Max FIODARAV 28.12.2002 BLR S S X X X Max Fiodarav junior
12 Yauheni HAHIYEU 13.04.2000 BLR X X Yauheni Hahiyeu neo senior
13 Uladzislau HAPON 12.10.2000 BLR X X X Uladzislau Hapon neo senior
14 Mikita MIHDALIOU 09.01.2004 BLR X X S X Mikita Mihdaliou junior
15 Ilya PIATROU 16.11.2003 BLR X X X Ilya Piatrou junior
16 Uladzislau ZAPOIKIN 23.12.1998 BLR X X X X Uladzislau Zapoikin neo senior
17 João Victor TAKEIJI MINAKAWA DA SILVA 15.08.2001 BRA X X X X X João Victor Takeiji Minakawa  neo senior
18 Sebastien BRIEŠTANSKY 02.07.1998 CZE X X X X Sebastien Brieštansky neo senior
19 Jakub KOČÍ 21.03.2004 CZE X X X X X Jakub Kočí junior
20 Matěj SEMENIUK 15.10.2003 CZE X X X Matěj Semeniuk junior
21 Prokop STODOLA 18.09.2002 CZE X X X X X Prokop Stodola junior
22 Simon BIGLER 20.11.2001 DEN X X X Simon Bigler neo senior
23 Niclas MASTRUP 14.08.2000 DEN X X X X X Niclas Mastrup neo senior
24 Stephane BARBERA 31.05.2000 ESP X Stephane Barbera neo senior
25 Alexander REZZONICO 28.06.2004 ESP X X X S Alexander Rezzonico junior
26 Manuel ROBLA 07.01.2004 ESP X X X Manuel Robla junior
27 Manuel TAIBO 04.05.2004 ESP X X X S X Manuel Taibo junior
28 Kalle  KINNALA 09.10.2001 FIN X X X Kalle Kinnala neo senior
29 Max KOKKO 17.09.2001 FIN X Max Kokko neo senior
30 Eetu KÄSNÄNEN 23.07.2002 FIN X X X Eetu Käsnänen junior
31 Juuso LEHTONEN 05.12.2001 FIN X X X Juuso Lehtonen neo senior
32 Alvar MUHONEN 10.01.2004 FIN X X X X Alvar Muhonen junior
33 Tuukka SUOMALAINEN 23.10.2002 FIN X X X Tuukka Suomalainen junior
34 Martin BELLOIR 10.09.2002 FRA X X X Martin Belloir junior
35 Germain DESCHAMPS 24.08.2002 FRA X X X Germain Deschamps junior
36 Samuel MORRIS 25.08.2002 GBR X X X X X Samuel Morris junior
37 Paul GALCZINSKY 13.07.1998 GER X X X Paul Galczinsky neo senior
38 Maximilian GEPPERT 29.06.2003 GER X X S Maximilian Geppert junior
39 Lennart GRABE 01.08.2005 GER X X Lennart Grabe junior
40 Gabriel GROSS 22.02.2004 GER X X X Gabriel Gross junior
41 Gideon HANDE 25.08.2002 GER X X Gideon Hande junior
42 Niklas KURZMANN 09.10.2000 GER X X X S Niklas Kurzmann neo senior
43 Dominik MAYRHOFER 20.02.2004 GER S X X Dominik Mayrhofer junior
44 Felix MOTSCHMANN 04.04.2004 GER X X S S X Felix Motschmann junior
45 Michael ROTH 15.05.1999 GER X X X X Michael Roth neo senior
46 Emile SCHNABEL 08.09.2002 GER X X Emile Schnabel junior
47 Bálint BÖDEI 08.07.2003 HUN X X X X X Bálint Bödei
48 Soma LUKÁCS 11.02.2006 HUN X X X X Soma Lukács
49 János SIPOS 11.11.2005 HUN X X S János Sipos
50 Gianluca  BERNARDI 17.08.2003 ITA X X X S S Gianluca Bernardi junior
51 Alessandro LOREGGIA 27.11.2004 ITA S S X X X Alessandro Loreggia junior
52 Riccardo LORELLO 05.12.2002 ITA X X X Riccardo Lorello junior
53 Mattia PEGHINI 14.02.2002 ITA X X X X X Mattia Peghini neo senior
54 Nicky ROSANELLI 23.07.2002 ITA X X Nicky Rosanelli junior
55 Romedius THURNER 12.09.2002 ITA X X X X Romedius Thurner junior
56 Giacomo ZAMPEDRI 16.06.2004 ITA S X Giacomo Zampedri junior
57 Nuraly AKZHOL 16.09.2003 KAZ X X X Nuraly Akzhol junior
58 Roman BINAZAROV 20.05.2004 KAZ X X S Roman Binazarov junior
59 Mikhail GLUCHSHENKO 16.02.2005 KAZ S S S Mikhail Gluchshenko junior
60 Anvar MUKHAMADEYEV 12.10.1998 KAZ X X X X X Anvar Mukhamadeyev neo senior
61 Andrey SEMENOV 18.09.2004 KAZ X X X X S Andrey Semenov junior
62 Nikita VAZHENIN 16.09.2003 KAZ X X X Nikita Vazhenin junior
63 Andrey ZUYEV 06.07.2002 KAZ X S X X X Andrey Zuyev junior
64 Uiryun CHA 10.06.2003 KOR X X S Uiryun Cha junior
65 Seojin JANG 12.01.2003 KOR X X Seojin Jang junior
66 Kyungrae KIM 30.04.2003 KOR X X Kyungrae Kim junior
67 Byeong Hoon LEE 30.11.2002 KOR X X Byeong Hoon Lee junior
68 Sangeon PARK 24.07.2002 KOR X X X Sangeon Park junior
69 Seungbeom PARK 25.02.2003 KOR X X Seungbeom Park junior
70 Hojun YANG 24.02.2005 KOR X X X Hojun Yang junior
71 Sijmen EGBERTS 04.07.2003 NED X S X S Sijmen Egberts junior
72 Tim PRINS 03.08.2003 NED X X X Tim Prins junior
73 Stijn VAN DE BUNT 06.04.2004 NED S X X Stijn van de Bunt junior
74 Joep WENNEMARS 03.10.2002 NED X X X X Joep Wennemars junior
75 Gert WIERDA 27.08.2002 NED X X X Gert Wierda junior
76 Simon AANNØ 28.06.2003 NOR X X X X Simon Aannø junior
77 Thomas Lande ERIKSEN 16.02.1999 NOR S X Thomas Lande Eriksen neo senior
78 John GRANLI 02.01.2002 NOR X X X X John Granli neo senior
79 Sigurd HENRIKSEN 26.10.2004 NOR X X S Sigurd Henriksen junior
80 Cristian Landrø  MAGNUSSEN 11.07.2003 NOR X S Cristian Landrø Magnussen junior
81 Emil Pedersen MATRE 03.12.2003 NOR X X X Emil Pedersen Matre junior
82 Erik RESELL 11.06.2000 NOR X X X Erik Resell neo senior
83 Didrik Eng STRAND 13.09.2005 NOR X X S X X Didrik Eng Strand junior
84 Kasper TVETER 05.09.2001 NOR X X X X Kasper Tveter neo senior
85 Sondre Buer ÅSEBØ 15.10.2002 NOR S X X Sondre Buer Åsebø junior
86 Kacper  ABRATKIEWICZ 02.04.2005 POL X X Kacper Abratkiewicz junior
87 Dawid BALCZERCZYK 07.10.2004 POL S X Dawid Balczerczyk junior
88 Wojciech  GUTOWSKI 19.10.2003 POL X X X Wojciech Gutowski junior
89 Michał  KOPACZ 20.01.2004 POL X X X Michał Kopacz junior
90 Piotr  NAŁĘCKI 09.07.2000 POL X X X X X Piotr Nałęcki neo senior
91 Gaweł  OFICJALSKI 07.12.1998 POL X X X S Gaweł Oficjalski neo senior
92 Maxymilian  RZEPKA 19.08.2003 POL X X S S Maxymilian Rzepka junior
93 Mateusz  SLIWKA 14.09.2005 POL X X X Mateusz Sliwka junior
94 Szymon WOJTAKOWSKI 22.03.2005 POL S X X S X Szymon Wojtakowski junior
95 António FREITAS 02.01.1999 POR X António Freitas neo senior
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96 Marco LIRA 05.05.2003 POR X X X X Marco Lira junior
97 Afonso SILVA 22.06.2006 POR X X X X Afonso Silva junior
98 Adrian  FIERAR 04.08.2003 ROU X X X X X Adrian Fierar junior
99 Nicolae-Sebastian MIHALACHE 26.03.2005 ROU X X X Nicolae-Sebastian Mihalache junior

100 Nicolae-Razvan MILITARU 21.08.2001 ROU X X X Nicolae-Razvan Militaru neo senior
101 Robert NECHITA 28.09.2003 ROU X X X Robert Nechita junior
102 Gabriel-Eduard NITU 07.10.2004 ROU X X X X X Gabriel-Eduard Nitu junior
103 Sergei BUKUEV 12.11.2003 RUS X X S Sergei Bukuev junior
104 Timur KARAMOV 24.07.2001 RUS X X X Timur Karamov neo senior
105 Daniil NAIDENYSHEV 05.04.2004 RUS X X X Daniil Naidenyshev junior
106 Nikita  PROSHIN 12.11.2002 RUS X X X Nikita Proshin junior
107 Vladimir SEMIRUNNIY 11.12.2002 RUS S Vladimir Semirunniy junior
108 Alexander SERGEEV 13.01.2003 RUS X X Alexander Sergeev junior
109 Pavel TARAN 15.02.2002 RUS X X X X X Pavel Taran neo senior
110 Matvey TARASOV 13.05.2003 RUS S S X X Matvey Tarasov junior
111 Nikolai  TRUSOV 01.12.1999 RUS X X X X X Nikolai Trusov neo senior
112 Vsevolod YATOV 23.02.2003 RUS X X S Vsevolod Yatov junior
113 Gustav ARNELL 06.06.1999 SWE X X X X X Gustav Arnell neo senior
114 Sebastian FORSMARK 20.06.2004 SWE X X X X S Sebastian Forsmark junior
115 Simon JEPPSSON 02.12.2003 SWE X X X X X Simon Jeppsson junior
116 Oskar  NILSSON 03.05.2000 SWE X X X X Oskar Nilsson neo senior
117 Kaspar NORBERG 27.02.2004 SWE X X X X X Kaspar Norberg junior



Junior World Cup #2 Inzell December 04 - 05, 2021

# Nation W500m ISU's DOB Position
Name ( "ISU-Style" ) DD.MM.YYYY Status Time Venue Date

1 AUT Müller HANNA 21.01.2004 X junior
2 AUT Anna PETUTSCHNIGG 24.12.2001 X neo senior
3 AUT Jeannine ROSNER 08.10.2006 X junior
4 BEL Fran VANHOUTTE 24.05.2003 X junior
5 BLR Varvara  BANDARYNA 03.06.2004 X junior
6 BLR Krystsina BURMISTRAVA 10.12.2001 X neo senior
7 BLR Anastasiya PRAKAPOVICH 27.04.2004 X junior
8 BLR Karyna SHYPULIA 26.06.2002 X neo senior
9 CZE Veronika  ANTOŠOVÁ 27.11.2000 X neo senior

10 CZE Zuzana KURŠOVÁ 02.04.2003 X junior
11 CZE Nikol NEPOKOJOVÁ 05.01.2003 X junior
12 CZE Adéla  PETRUSOVÁ 06.11.2003 X junior
13 ESP Carla ALVAREZ 11.06.2004 X junior
14 ESP Sara CABRERA 19.01.2001 X neo senior
15 ESP Ainoa CARREÑO 14.08.2001 X neo senior
16 ESP Julia ESPÍN 23.01.2006 X junior
17 ESP Luisa Maria GONZÁLEZ 08.07.2003 X junior
18 ESP Hannah LLOP 18.11.2004 X junior
19 ESP Teresa MORENO 07.02.2000 X neo senior
20 FIN Laura KIVIOJA 05.12.2002 X junior
21 FIN Veera LEHTONEN 30.05.2004 X junior
22 GBR Alexandra  SNOWDON 28.02.2007 X junior
23 GER Sofie ADEBERG 21.09.2005 S junior
24 GER Isabel KRAUS 09.06.2005 X junior
25 GER Magdalena MÜHLE 12.04.2003 X junior
26 GER Anna OSTLENDER 25.04.2002 X neo senior
27 GER Josephine SCHLÖRB 22.11.2003 X junior
28 GER Vivien ZSCHIMMER 23.07.2003 X junior
29 HUN Ilka FÜZESY 16.10.2003 X
30 HUN Abigél MERCS 09.05.2003 X
31 HUN Fanni PALAKOVICS 07.06.2007 X
32 HUN Rebeka VANCSÓ 29.01.2007 X
33 ITA Giorgia AIELLO 03.12.2004 X junior
34 ITA Katia FILIPPI 19.10.2002 X junior
35 ITA Serena PERGHER 26.02.2004 X junior
36 ITA Maybritt VIGL 21.08.2004 X junior
37 KAZ Irina CHUMAK 24.03.1999 X neo senior
38 KAZ Alina DAURANOVA 02.02.2004 X junior
39 KAZ Darya GAVRILOVA 08.07.2004 X junior
40 KAZ Inessa SHUMEKOVA 03.06.2003 X junior
41 KOR Hyunseo CHUNG 11.07.2004 X junior
42 KOR Kyoungju KIM 24.03.2004 X junior
43 KOR Nahyun LEE 14.12.2005 X junior
44 KOR Seungheun SHIN 06.03.2003 X junior
45 NED Sophie KRAAIJEVELD 12.02.2004 S junior
46 NED Jade GROENEWOUD 18.02.2004 X junior
47 NED Jildou HOEKSTRA 02.10.2003 X junior
48 NED Chloé HOOGENDOORN 07.03.2004 X junior
49 NED Pien SMIT 25.03.2004 X junior
50 NOR Vilde BAAS 30.08.2000 X neo senior
51 NOR Ane By FARSTAD 31.03.2000 X neo senior
52 NOR Marte Bjerkreim FURNEE 17.06.2001 X neo senior
53 NOR Amalie HAUGLAND 06.11.2003 X junior
54 NOR Aurora LØVÅS 14.03.2005 X junior
55 NOR Sarah Marie SANDERUD 20.07.2002 X junior
56 NOR Vilde SEMB 10.07.2005 X junior
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57 POL Liwia KUBIN 11.09.2004 S junior
58 POL Martyna  BARAN 19.02.2001 X neo senior
59 POL Zofia BRAUN 15.02.2007 X junior
60 POL Olga  KACZMAREK 04.10.1999 X neo senior
61 POL Aleksandra  KROLIKOWSKA 29.05.2006 X junior
62 POL Maja  PŁOŃCZYK 21.06.2001 X neo senior
63 POL Iga SMEJDA 05.01.2006 X junior
64 POL Magdalena SMĘDZIK 19.09.2003 X junior
65 POL Iga  WOJTASIK 28.06.2000 X neo senior
66 ROU Andrea GNANDT 14.12.2004 X junior
67 ROU Mara-Stefania HARABAGIU 01.11.2004 X junior
68 RUS Kseniia KORZHOVA 30.09.2004 S junior
69 RUS Lilit GARIBIAN 09.01.2004 X junior
70 RUS Ekaterina KOSHELEVA 22.05.2000 X neo senior
71 RUS Irina KUZNETSOVA 11.07.1998 X neo senior
72 RUS Alexandra SAYUTINA 14.05.2001 X neo senior
73 RUS Anastasiia SEMENOVA 10.11.2004 X junior
74 RUS Valeriia SOROKOLETOVA 03.08.2003 X junior
75 UKR Daria HURZHII 26.06.2004 X junior



Junior World Cup #2 Inzell December 04 - 05, 2021

# Nation W1000m ISU's DOB Position
Name ( "ISU-Style" ) DD.MM.YYYY Status Time Venue Date

1 AUT Anna PETUTSCHNIGG 24.12.2001 X neo senior
2 AUT Jeannine ROSNER 08.10.2006 X junior
3 BEL Fran VANHOUTTE 24.05.2003 X junior
4 BLR Varvara  BANDARYNA 03.06.2004 X junior
5 BLR Krystsina BURMISTRAVA 10.12.2001 X neo senior
6 BLR Anastasiya PRAKAPOVICH 27.04.2004 X junior
7 BLR Karyna SHYPULIA 26.06.2002 X neo senior
8 CZE Veronika  ANTOŠOVÁ 27.11.2000 X neo senior
9 CZE Zuzana KURŠOVÁ 02.04.2003 X junior

10 CZE Nikol NEPOKOJOVÁ 05.01.2003 X junior
11 CZE Adéla  PETRUSOVÁ 06.11.2003 X junior
12 DEN Natascha LINDENSKOV 23.09.2004 X junior
13 ESP Carla ALVAREZ 11.06.2004 X junior
14 ESP Sara CABRERA 19.01.2001 X neo senior
15 ESP Ainoa CARREÑO 14.08.2001 X neo senior
16 ESP Luisa Maria GONZÁLEZ 08.07.2003 X junior
17 ESP Sheila GÓMEZ 27.08.2003 X junior
18 ESP Valentina MENDOZA 27.08.2003 X junior
19 ESP Teresa MORENO 07.02.2000 X neo senior
20 FIN Laura KIVIOJA 05.12.2002 X junior
21 FIN Veera LEHTONEN 30.05.2004 X junior
22 GER Vivien ZSCHIMMER 23.07.2003 S junior
23 GER Sofie ADEBERG 21.09.2005 X junior
24 GER Isabel KRAUS 09.06.2005 X junior
25 GER Magdalena MÜHLE 12.04.2003 X junior
26 GER Anna OSTLENDER 25.04.2002 X neo senior
27 GER Josephine SCHLÖRB 22.11.2003 X junior
28 HUN Ilka FÜZESY 16.10.2003 X
29 HUN Abigél MERCS 09.05.2003 X
30 HUN Fanni PALAKOVICS 07.06.2007 X
31 HUN Rebeka VANCSÓ 29.01.2007 X
32 ITA Giorgia AIELLO 03.12.2004 X junior
33 ITA Katia FILIPPI 19.10.2002 X junior
34 ITA Federica MAFFEI 28.12.2000 X neo senior
35 ITA Serena PERGHER 26.02.2004 X junior
36 ITA Laura PEVERI 15.07.2001 X neo senior
37 ITA Maybritt VIGL 21.08.2004 X junior
38 KAZ Irina CHUMAK 24.03.1999 X neo senior
39 KAZ Alina DAURANOVA 02.02.2004 X junior
40 KAZ Darya GAVRILOVA 08.07.2004 X junior
41 KAZ Inessa SHUMEKOVA 03.06.2003 X junior
42 KOR Hyunseo CHUNG 11.07.2004 X junior
43 KOR Kyoungju KIM 24.03.2004 X junior
44 KOR Nahyun LEE 14.12.2005 X junior
45 KOR Seungheun SHIN 06.03.2003 X junior
46 NED Jildou HOEKSTRA 02.10.2003 X junior
47 NED Chloé HOOGENDOORN 07.03.2004 X junior
48 NED Pien SMIT 25.03.2004 X junior
49 NOR Vilde BAAS 30.08.2000 S neo senior
50 NOR Ane By FARSTAD 31.03.2000 X neo senior
51 NOR Marte Bjerkreim FURNEE 17.06.2001 X neo senior
52 NOR Amalie HAUGLAND 06.11.2003 X junior
53 NOR Aurora LØVÅS 14.03.2005 X junior
54 NOR Sarah Marie SANDERUD 20.07.2002 X junior
55 NOR Vilde SEMB 10.07.2005 X junior
56 NOR Hanna SVENNI 05.05.2002 X neo senior
57 NOR Victoria Keltie  SÆTERSDAL 27.06.2000 X neo senior
58 POL Iga SMEJDA 05.01.2006 S junior
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59 POL Martyna  BARAN 19.02.2001 X neo senior
60 POL Zofia BRAUN 15.02.2007 X junior
61 POL Olga  KACZMAREK 04.10.1999 X neo senior
62 POL Aleksandra  KROLIKOWSKA 29.05.2006 X junior
63 POL Liwia KUBIN 11.09.2004 X junior
64 POL Maja  PŁOŃCZYK 21.06.2001 X neo senior
65 POL Magdalena SMĘDZIK 19.09.2003 X junior
66 POL Iga  WOJTASIK 28.06.2000 X neo senior
67 POR Jéssica RODRIGUES 28.07.2006 X junior
68 ROU Andrea GNANDT 14.12.2004 X junior
69 ROU Mara-Stefania HARABAGIU 01.11.2004 X junior
70 RUS Alisa  BEKKER 07.07.2002 S junior
71 RUS Lilit GARIBIAN 09.01.2004 X junior
72 RUS Ekaterina KOSHELEVA 22.05.2000 X neo senior
73 RUS Irina KUZNETSOVA 11.07.1998 X neo senior
74 RUS Alexandra SAYUTINA 14.05.2001 X neo senior
75 RUS Anastasiia SEMENOVA 10.11.2004 X junior
76 RUS Valeriia SOROKOLETOVA 03.08.2003 X junior
77 UKR Daria HURZHII 26.06.2004 X junior



Junior World Cup #2 Inzell December 04 - 05, 2021

# Nation W1500m ISU's DOB Position
Name ( "ISU-Style" ) DD.MM.YYYY Status Time Venue Date

1 AUT Anna PETUTSCHNIGG 24.12.2001 X neo senior
2 AUT Jeannine ROSNER 08.10.2006 X junior
3 BEL Fran VANHOUTTE 24.05.2003 X junior
4 BLR Varvara  BANDARYNA 03.06.2004 X junior
5 BLR Anastasiya PRAKAPOVICH 27.04.2004 X junior
6 BLR Karyna SHYPULIA 26.06.2002 X neo senior
7 CZE Veronika  ANTOŠOVÁ 27.11.2000 X neo senior
8 CZE Zuzana KURŠOVÁ 02.04.2003 X junior
9 CZE Nikol NEPOKOJOVÁ 05.01.2003 X junior

10 CZE Adéla  PETRUSOVÁ 06.11.2003 X junior
11 DEN Natascha LINDENSKOV 23.09.2004 X junior
12 ESP Valentina MENDOZA 27.08.2003 S junior
13 ESP Sara CABRERA 19.01.2001 X neo senior
14 ESP Ainoa CARREÑO 14.08.2001 X neo senior
15 ESP Julia ESPÍN 23.01.2006 X junior
16 ESP Luisa Maria GONZÁLEZ 08.07.2003 X junior
17 ESP Sheila GÓMEZ 27.08.2003 X junior
18 ESP Teresa MORENO 07.02.2000 X neo senior
19 FIN Laura KIVIOJA 05.12.2002 X junior
20 GER Leonie MAYRHOFER 20.02.2004 S junior
21 GER Isabel KRAUS 09.06.2005 X junior
22 GER Magdalena MÜHLE 12.04.2003 X junior
23 GER Anna OSTLENDER 25.04.2002 X neo senior
24 GER Josephine SCHLÖRB 22.11.2003 X junior
25 HUN Ilka FÜZESY 16.10.2003 X
26 HUN Abigél MERCS 09.05.2003 X
27 HUN Fanni PALAKOVICS 07.06.2007 X
28 ITA Serena PERGHER 26.02.2004 S junior
29 ITA Giorgia AIELLO 03.12.2004 X junior
30 ITA Katia FILIPPI 19.10.2002 X junior
31 ITA Federica MAFFEI 28.12.2000 X neo senior
32 ITA Laura PEVERI 15.07.2001 X neo senior
33 ITA Maybritt VIGL 21.08.2004 X junior
34 KAZ Irina CHUMAK 24.03.1999 X neo senior
35 KAZ Alina DAURANOVA 02.02.2004 X junior
36 KAZ Darya GAVRILOVA 08.07.2004 X junior
37 KAZ Inessa SHUMEKOVA 03.06.2003 X junior
38 KOR Kyoungju KIM 24.03.2004 S junior
39 KOR Minseo KIM 05.10.2003 X junior
40 KOR Yoonji KIM 03.01.2003 X junior
41 KOR Chaewon PARK 22.07.2002 X junior
42 NED Pien SMIT 25.03.2004 S junior
43 NED Jade GROENEWOUD 18.02.2004 X junior
44 NED Chloé HOOGENDOORN 07.03.2004 X junior
45 NED Evelien VIJN 24.08.2002 X junior
46 NOR Sarah Marie SANDERUD 20.07.2002 S junior
47 NOR Hanna SVENNI 05.05.2002 S neo senior
48 NOR Ane By FARSTAD 31.03.2000 X neo senior
49 NOR Marte Bjerkreim FURNEE 17.06.2001 X neo senior
50 NOR Amalie HAUGLAND 06.11.2003 X junior
51 NOR Aurora LØVÅS 14.03.2005 X junior
52 NOR Vilde SEMB 10.07.2005 X junior
53 NOR Victoria Keltie  SÆTERSDAL 27.06.2000 X neo senior
54 POL Martyna  BARAN 19.02.2001 S neo senior
55 POL Aleksandra  KROLIKOWSKA 29.05.2006 S junior
56 POL Olga  KACZMAREK 04.10.1999 X neo senior
57 POL Liwia KUBIN 11.09.2004 X junior
58 POL Maja  PŁOŃCZYK 21.06.2001 X neo senior
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59 POL Iga SMEJDA 05.01.2006 X junior
60 POL Magdalena SMĘDZIK 19.09.2003 X junior
61 POL Iga  WOJTASIK 28.06.2000 X neo senior
62 POR Jéssica RODRIGUES 28.07.2006 X junior
63 ROU Andrea GNANDT 14.12.2004 X junior
64 ROU Mara-Stefania HARABAGIU 01.11.2004 X junior
65 RUS Anastasiia SEMENOVA 10.11.2004 S junior
66 RUS Alisa  BEKKER 07.07.2002 X junior
67 RUS Kseniia KORZHOVA 30.09.2004 X junior
68 RUS Ekaterina KOSHELEVA 22.05.2000 X neo senior
69 RUS Irina KUZNETSOVA 11.07.1998 X neo senior
70 RUS Alexandra SAYUTINA 14.05.2001 X neo senior
71 RUS Valeriia SOROKOLETOVA 03.08.2003 X junior



Junior World Cup #2 Inzell December 04 - 05, 2021

# Nation W3000m ISU's DOB Position
Name ( "ISU-Style" ) DD.MM.YYYY Status Time Venue Date

1 AUT Müller HANNA 21.01.2004 X junior
2 AUT Anna MOLNAR 07.09.2001 X neo senior
3 BEL Fran VANHOUTTE 24.05.2003 X junior
4 BLR Varvara  BANDARYNA 03.06.2004 X junior
5 BLR Karyna SHYPULIA 26.06.2002 X neo senior
6 CZE Veronika  ANTOŠOVÁ 27.11.2000 X neo senior
7 CZE Zuzana KURŠOVÁ 02.04.2003 X junior
8 CZE Nikol NEPOKOJOVÁ 05.01.2003 X junior
9 CZE Adéla  PETRUSOVÁ 06.11.2003 X junior

10 DEN Natascha LINDENSKOV 23.09.2004 X junior
11 ESP Valentina MENDOZA 27.08.2003 X junior
12 ESP Teresa MORENO 07.02.2000 X neo senior
13 FIN Veera LEHTONEN 30.05.2004 X junior
14 GER Leonie MAYRHOFER 20.02.2004 S junior
15 GER Marlen EHSELUNS 05.06.2003 X junior
16 GER Maira JASCH 28.03.2005 X junior
17 GER Magdalena MÜHLE 12.04.2003 X junior
18 HUN Abigél MERCS 09.05.2003 X
19 ITA Giorgia AIELLO 03.12.2004 X junior
20 ITA Katia FILIPPI 19.10.2002 X junior
21 ITA Federica MAFFEI 28.12.2000 X neo senior
22 ITA Laura PEVERI 15.07.2001 X neo senior
23 ITA Maybritt VIGL 21.08.2004 X junior
24 KAZ Alina DAURANOVA 02.02.2004 X junior
25 KAZ Darya GAVRILOVA 08.07.2004 X junior
26 KAZ Inessa SHUMEKOVA 03.06.2003 X junior
27 KOR Minseo KIM 05.10.2003 X junior
28 KOR Yoonji KIM 03.01.2003 X junior
29 KOR Chaewon PARK 22.07.2002 X junior
30 NED Jade GROENEWOUD 18.02.2004 X junior
31 NED Sophie KRAAIJEVELD 12.02.2004 X junior
32 NED Evelien VIJN 24.08.2002 X junior
33 NOR Marte Bjerkreim FURNEE 17.06.2001 X neo senior
34 NOR Aurora LØVÅS 14.03.2005 X junior
35 NOR Sarah Marie SANDERUD 20.07.2002 X junior
36 NOR Vilde SEMB 10.07.2005 X junior
37 NOR Hanna SVENNI 05.05.2002 X neo senior
38 NOR Victoria Keltie  SÆTERSDAL 27.06.2000 X neo senior
39 POL Magdalena SMĘDZIK 19.09.2003 S junior
40 POL Iga  WOJTASIK 28.06.2000 S neo senior
41 POL Martyna  BARAN 19.02.2001 X neo senior
42 POL Zofia BRAUN 15.02.2007 X junior
43 POL Olga  KACZMAREK 04.10.1999 X neo senior
44 POL Aleksandra  KROLIKOWSKA 29.05.2006 X junior
45 POL Liwia KUBIN 11.09.2004 X junior
46 POL Maja  PŁOŃCZYK 21.06.2001 X neo senior
47 RUS Valeriia SOROKOLETOVA 03.08.2003 S junior
48 RUS Alisa  BEKKER 07.07.2002 X junior
49 RUS Kseniia KORZHOVA 30.09.2004 X junior
50 RUS Ekaterina KOSHELEVA 22.05.2000 X neo senior
51 RUS Alexandra SAYUTINA 14.05.2001 X neo senior
52 RUS Anastasiia SEMENOVA 10.11.2004 X junior
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Junior World Cup #2 Inzell December 04 - 05, 2021

# Nation WMass Start ISU's DOB Position
Name ( "ISU-Style" ) DD.MM.YYYY Status Time Venue Date

1 AUT Müller HANNA 21.01.2004 X junior
2 AUT Anna MOLNAR 07.09.2001 X neo senior
3 AUT Anna PETUTSCHNIGG 24.12.2001 X neo senior
4 AUT Jeannine ROSNER 08.10.2006 X junior
5 BEL Fran VANHOUTTE 24.05.2003 X junior
6 BLR Varvara  BANDARYNA 03.06.2004 X junior
7 BLR Anastasiya PRAKAPOVICH 27.04.2004 X junior
8 BLR Karyna SHYPULIA 26.06.2002 X neo senior
9 CZE Veronika  ANTOŠOVÁ 27.11.2000 X neo senior

10 CZE Zuzana KURŠOVÁ 02.04.2003 X junior
11 CZE Nikol NEPOKOJOVÁ 05.01.2003 X junior
12 CZE Adéla  PETRUSOVÁ 06.11.2003 X junior
13 DEN Natascha LINDENSKOV 23.09.2004 X junior
14 ESP Luisa Maria GONZÁLEZ 08.07.2003 S junior
15 ESP Sara CABRERA 19.01.2001 X neo senior
16 ESP Ainoa CARREÑO 14.08.2001 X neo senior
17 ESP Sheila GÓMEZ 27.08.2003 X junior
18 ESP Valentina MENDOZA 27.08.2003 X junior
19 ESP Teresa MORENO 07.02.2000 X neo senior
20 GER Josephine SCHLÖRB 22.11.2003 S junior
21 GER Marlen EHSELUNS 05.06.2003 X junior
22 GER Maira JASCH 28.03.2005 X junior
23 GER Anna OSTLENDER 25.04.2002 X neo senior
24 HUN Abigél MERCS 09.05.2003 X
25 ITA Giorgia AIELLO 03.12.2004 S junior
26 ITA Katia FILIPPI 19.10.2002 X junior
27 ITA Federica MAFFEI 28.12.2000 X neo senior
28 ITA Laura PEVERI 15.07.2001 X neo senior
29 ITA Maybritt VIGL 21.08.2004 X junior
30 KAZ Alina DAURANOVA 02.02.2004 X junior
31 KAZ Darya GAVRILOVA 08.07.2004 X junior
32 KOR Yoonji KIM 03.01.2003 S junior
33 KOR Minseo KIM 05.10.2003 X junior
34 KOR Chaewon PARK 22.07.2002 X junior
35 NED Sophie KRAAIJEVELD 12.02.2004 S junior
36 NED Jade GROENEWOUD 18.02.2004 X junior
37 NED Evelien VIJN 24.08.2002 X junior
38 NOR Ane By FARSTAD 31.03.2000 S neo senior
39 NOR Marte Bjerkreim FURNEE 17.06.2001 X neo senior
40 NOR Aurora LØVÅS 14.03.2005 X junior
41 NOR Sarah Marie SANDERUD 20.07.2002 X junior
42 NOR Hanna SVENNI 05.05.2002 X neo senior
43 POL Magdalena SMĘDZIK 19.09.2003 S junior
44 POL Iga  WOJTASIK 28.06.2000 S neo senior
45 POL Olga  KACZMAREK 04.10.1999 X neo senior
46 POL Aleksandra  KROLIKOWSKA 29.05.2006 X junior
47 POL Liwia KUBIN 11.09.2004 X junior
48 POL Maja  PŁOŃCZYK 21.06.2001 X neo senior
49 POR Jéssica RODRIGUES 28.07.2006 X junior
50 RUS Alisa  BEKKER 07.07.2002 X junior
51 RUS Kseniia KORZHOVA 30.09.2004 X junior
52 RUS Ekaterina KOSHELEVA 22.05.2000 X neo senior
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Junior World Cup #2 Inzell December 04 - 05, 2021

# Nation M500m ISU's DOB Position
Name ( "ISU-Style" ) DD.MM.YYYY Status Time Venue Date

1 AUT Alexander FARTHOFER 07.04.2005 X junior
2 AUT Enrico GERBER-DELLA PIETRA 11.12.2003 X junior
3 AUT Tobias WOLF 07.11.2004 X junior
4 BEL Robbe BEELEN 16.06.2003 X junior
5 BEL Laurens BERGÉ 08.02.2005 X junior
6 BEL Gijs LUIJTEN 02.01.2003 X junior
7 BLR Max FIODARAV 28.12.2002 S junior
8 BLR Anton  BRANKOVSKIY 21.02.2003 X junior
9 BLR Pavel BRANKOVSKIY 21.02.2003 X junior

10 BLR Yauheni HAHIYEU 13.04.2000 X neo senior
11 BLR Uladzislau HAPON 12.10.2000 X neo senior
12 BLR Mikita MIHDALIOU 09.01.2004 X junior
13 BLR Ilya PIATROU 16.11.2003 X junior
14 BLR Uladzislau ZAPOIKIN 23.12.1998 X neo senior
15 BRA João Victor TAKEIJI MINAKAWA DA SILVA 15.08.2001 X neo senior
16 CZE Sebastien BRIEŠTANSKY 02.07.1998 X neo senior
17 CZE Jakub KOČÍ 21.03.2004 X junior
18 CZE Matěj SEMENIUK 15.10.2003 X junior
19 CZE Prokop STODOLA 18.09.2002 X junior
20 DEN Niclas MASTRUP 14.08.2000 X neo senior
21 ESP Alexander REZZONICO 28.06.2004 X junior
22 ESP Manuel TAIBO 04.05.2004 X junior
23 FIN Kalle  KINNALA 09.10.2001 X neo senior
24 FIN Max KOKKO 17.09.2001 X neo senior
25 FIN Eetu KÄSNÄNEN 23.07.2002 X junior
26 FIN Juuso LEHTONEN 05.12.2001 X neo senior
27 FIN Alvar MUHONEN 10.01.2004 X junior
28 FIN Tuukka SUOMALAINEN 23.10.2002 X junior
29 GBR Samuel MORRIS 25.08.2002 X junior
30 GER Dominik MAYRHOFER 20.02.2004 S junior
31 GER Lennart GRABE 01.08.2005 X junior
32 GER Gideon HANDE 25.08.2002 X junior
33 GER Niklas KURZMANN 09.10.2000 X neo senior
34 GER Felix MOTSCHMANN 04.04.2004 X junior
35 GER Michael ROTH 15.05.1999 X neo senior
36 GER Emile SCHNABEL 08.09.2002 X junior
37 HUN Bálint BÖDEI 08.07.2003 X
38 HUN Soma LUKÁCS 11.02.2006 X
39 HUN János SIPOS 11.11.2005 X
40 ITA Alessandro LOREGGIA 27.11.2004 S junior
41 ITA Gianluca  BERNARDI 17.08.2003 X junior
42 ITA Riccardo LORELLO 05.12.2002 X junior
43 ITA Mattia PEGHINI 14.02.2002 X neo senior
44 ITA Nicky ROSANELLI 23.07.2002 X junior
45 ITA Romedius THURNER 12.09.2002 X junior
46 KAZ Mikhail GLUCHSHENKO 16.02.2005 S junior
47 KAZ Roman BINAZAROV 20.05.2004 X junior
48 KAZ Anvar MUKHAMADEYEV 12.10.1998 X neo senior
49 KAZ Andrey SEMENOV 18.09.2004 X junior
50 KAZ Nikita VAZHENIN 16.09.2003 X junior
51 KAZ Andrey ZUYEV 06.07.2002 X junior
52 KOR Seojin JANG 12.01.2003 X junior
53 KOR Kyungrae KIM 30.04.2003 X junior
54 KOR Byeong Hoon LEE 30.11.2002 X junior
55 KOR Seungbeom PARK 25.02.2003 X junior
56 NED Stijn VAN DE BUNT 06.04.2004 S junior
57 NED Sijmen EGBERTS 04.07.2003 X junior
58 NED Tim PRINS 03.08.2003 X junior
59 NED Joep WENNEMARS 03.10.2002 X junior
60 NED Gert WIERDA 27.08.2002 X junior
61 NOR Sondre Buer ÅSEBØ 15.10.2002 S junior
62 NOR Simon AANNØ 28.06.2003 X junior
63 NOR John GRANLI 02.01.2002 X neo senior
64 NOR Cristian Landrø  MAGNUSSEN 11.07.2003 X junior
65 NOR Emil Pedersen MATRE 03.12.2003 X junior
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66 NOR Erik RESELL 11.06.2000 X neo senior
67 NOR Didrik Eng STRAND 13.09.2005 X junior
68 NOR Kasper TVETER 05.09.2001 X neo senior
69 POL Szymon WOJTAKOWSKI 22.03.2005 S junior
70 POL Kacper  ABRATKIEWICZ 02.04.2005 X junior
71 POL Wojciech  GUTOWSKI 19.10.2003 X junior
72 POL Michał  KOPACZ 20.01.2004 X junior
73 POL Piotr  NAŁĘCKI 09.07.2000 X neo senior
74 POL Gaweł  OFICJALSKI 07.12.1998 X neo senior
75 POL Maxymilian  RZEPKA 19.08.2003 X junior
76 ROU Adrian  FIERAR 04.08.2003 X junior
77 ROU Nicolae-Sebastian MIHALACHE 26.03.2005 X junior
78 ROU Nicolae-Razvan MILITARU 21.08.2001 X neo senior
79 ROU Robert NECHITA 28.09.2003 X junior
80 ROU Gabriel-Eduard NITU 07.10.2004 X junior
81 RUS Matvey TARASOV 13.05.2003 S junior
82 RUS Sergei BUKUEV 12.11.2003 X junior
83 RUS Timur KARAMOV 24.07.2001 X neo senior
84 RUS Nikita  PROSHIN 12.11.2002 X junior
85 RUS Alexander SERGEEV 13.01.2003 X junior
86 RUS Pavel TARAN 15.02.2002 X neo senior
87 RUS Nikolai  TRUSOV 01.12.1999 X neo senior
88 SWE Gustav ARNELL 06.06.1999 X neo senior
89 SWE Sebastian FORSMARK 20.06.2004 X junior
90 SWE Simon JEPPSSON 02.12.2003 X junior
91 SWE Oskar  NILSSON 03.05.2000 X neo senior
92 SWE Kaspar NORBERG 27.02.2004 X junior



Junior World Cup #2 Inzell December 04 - 05, 2021

# Nation M1000m ISU's DOB Position
Name ( "ISU-Style" ) DD.MM.YYYY Status Time Venue Date

1 AUT Alexander FARTHOFER 07.04.2005 X junior
2 AUT Enrico GERBER-DELLA PIETRA 11.12.2003 X junior
3 AUT Tobias WOLF 07.11.2004 X junior
4 BEL Robbe BEELEN 16.06.2003 X junior
5 BEL Laurens BERGÉ 08.02.2005 X junior
6 BEL Gijs LUIJTEN 02.01.2003 X junior
7 BLR Max FIODARAV 28.12.2002 S junior
8 BLR Anton  BRANKOVSKIY 21.02.2003 X junior
9 BLR Pavel BRANKOVSKIY 21.02.2003 X junior

10 BLR Yauheni HAHIYEU 13.04.2000 X neo senior
11 BLR Uladzislau HAPON 12.10.2000 X neo senior
12 BLR Mikita MIHDALIOU 09.01.2004 X junior
13 BLR Ilya PIATROU 16.11.2003 X junior
14 BLR Uladzislau ZAPOIKIN 23.12.1998 X neo senior
15 BRA João Victor TAKEIJI MINAKAWA DA SILVA 15.08.2001 X neo senior
16 CZE Sebastien BRIEŠTANSKY 02.07.1998 X neo senior
17 CZE Jakub KOČÍ 21.03.2004 X junior
18 CZE Matěj SEMENIUK 15.10.2003 X junior
19 CZE Prokop STODOLA 18.09.2002 X junior
20 DEN Simon BIGLER 20.11.2001 X neo senior
21 DEN Niclas MASTRUP 14.08.2000 X neo senior
22 ESP Alexander REZZONICO 28.06.2004 X junior
23 ESP Manuel ROBLA 07.01.2004 X junior
24 ESP Manuel TAIBO 04.05.2004 X junior
25 FIN Kalle  KINNALA 09.10.2001 X neo senior
26 FIN Eetu KÄSNÄNEN 23.07.2002 X junior
27 FIN Juuso LEHTONEN 05.12.2001 X neo senior
28 FIN Alvar MUHONEN 10.01.2004 X junior
29 FIN Tuukka SUOMALAINEN 23.10.2002 X junior
30 FRA Martin BELLOIR 10.09.2002 X junior
31 GBR Samuel MORRIS 25.08.2002 X junior
32 GER Lennart GRABE 01.08.2005 X junior
33 GER Gideon HANDE 25.08.2002 X junior
34 GER Niklas KURZMANN 09.10.2000 X neo senior
35 GER Felix MOTSCHMANN 04.04.2004 X junior
36 GER Michael ROTH 15.05.1999 X neo senior
37 GER Emile SCHNABEL 08.09.2002 X junior
38 HUN Bálint BÖDEI 08.07.2003 X
39 HUN Soma LUKÁCS 11.02.2006 X
40 ITA Alessandro LOREGGIA 27.11.2004 S junior
41 ITA Gianluca  BERNARDI 17.08.2003 X junior
42 ITA Riccardo LORELLO 05.12.2002 X junior
43 ITA Mattia PEGHINI 14.02.2002 X neo senior
44 ITA Nicky ROSANELLI 23.07.2002 X junior
45 ITA Romedius THURNER 12.09.2002 X junior
46 KAZ Mikhail GLUCHSHENKO 16.02.2005 S junior
47 KAZ Andrey ZUYEV 06.07.2002 S junior
48 KAZ Roman BINAZAROV 20.05.2004 X junior
49 KAZ Anvar MUKHAMADEYEV 12.10.1998 X neo senior
50 KAZ Andrey SEMENOV 18.09.2004 X junior
51 KAZ Nikita VAZHENIN 16.09.2003 X junior
52 KOR Seojin JANG 12.01.2003 X junior
53 KOR Kyungrae KIM 30.04.2003 X junior
54 KOR Byeong Hoon LEE 30.11.2002 X junior
55 KOR Seungbeom PARK 25.02.2003 X junior
56 NED Tim PRINS 03.08.2003 X junior
57 NED Joep WENNEMARS 03.10.2002 X junior
58 NOR Cristian Landrø  MAGNUSSEN 11.07.2003 S junior
59 NOR Simon AANNØ 28.06.2003 X junior
60 NOR John GRANLI 02.01.2002 X neo senior
61 NOR Emil Pedersen MATRE 03.12.2003 X junior
62 NOR Erik RESELL 11.06.2000 X neo senior
63 NOR Didrik Eng STRAND 13.09.2005 X junior
64 NOR Kasper TVETER 05.09.2001 X neo senior
65 NOR Sondre Buer ÅSEBØ 15.10.2002 X junior

Qualifying
Agebracket



66 POL Dawid BALCZERCZYK 07.10.2004 S junior
67 POL Kacper  ABRATKIEWICZ 02.04.2005 X junior
68 POL Michał  KOPACZ 20.01.2004 X junior
69 POL Piotr  NAŁĘCKI 09.07.2000 X neo senior
70 POL Gaweł  OFICJALSKI 07.12.1998 X neo senior
71 POL Maxymilian  RZEPKA 19.08.2003 X junior
72 POL Szymon WOJTAKOWSKI 22.03.2005 X junior
73 POR Marco LIRA 05.05.2003 X junior
74 POR Afonso SILVA 22.06.2006 X junior
75 ROU Adrian  FIERAR 04.08.2003 X junior
76 ROU Nicolae-Sebastian MIHALACHE 26.03.2005 X junior
77 ROU Nicolae-Razvan MILITARU 21.08.2001 X neo senior
78 ROU Robert NECHITA 28.09.2003 X junior
79 ROU Gabriel-Eduard NITU 07.10.2004 X junior
80 RUS Matvey TARASOV 13.05.2003 S junior
81 RUS Sergei BUKUEV 12.11.2003 X junior
82 RUS Timur KARAMOV 24.07.2001 X neo senior
83 RUS Nikita  PROSHIN 12.11.2002 X junior
84 RUS Alexander SERGEEV 13.01.2003 X junior
85 RUS Pavel TARAN 15.02.2002 X neo senior
86 RUS Nikolai  TRUSOV 01.12.1999 X neo senior
87 RUS Vsevolod YATOV 23.02.2003 X junior
88 SWE Gustav ARNELL 06.06.1999 X neo senior
89 SWE Sebastian FORSMARK 20.06.2004 X junior
90 SWE Simon JEPPSSON 02.12.2003 X junior
91 SWE Oskar  NILSSON 03.05.2000 X neo senior
92 SWE Kaspar NORBERG 27.02.2004 X junior



Junior World Cup #2 Inzell December 04 - 05, 2021

# Nation M1500m ISU's DOB Position
Name ( "ISU-Style" ) DD.MM.YYYY Status Time Venue Date

1 AUT Elias FEICHTER 23.01.2003 S junior
2 AUT Alexander FARTHOFER 07.04.2005 X junior
3 AUT Enrico GERBER-DELLA PIETRA 11.12.2003 X junior
4 AUT Tobias WOLF 07.11.2004 X junior
5 BEL Robbe BEELEN 16.06.2003 X junior
6 BEL Laurens BERGÉ 08.02.2005 X junior
7 BEL Gijs LUIJTEN 02.01.2003 X junior
8 BLR Mikita MIHDALIOU 09.01.2004 S junior
9 BLR Anton  BRANKOVSKIY 21.02.2003 X junior

10 BLR Max FIODARAV 28.12.2002 X junior
11 BLR Ilya PIATROU 16.11.2003 X junior
12 BLR Uladzislau ZAPOIKIN 23.12.1998 X neo senior
13 BRA João Victor TAKEIJI MINAKAWA DA SILVA 15.08.2001 X neo senior
14 CZE Sebastien BRIEŠTANSKY 02.07.1998 X neo senior
15 CZE Jakub KOČÍ 21.03.2004 X junior
16 CZE Matěj SEMENIUK 15.10.2003 X junior
17 CZE Prokop STODOLA 18.09.2002 X junior
18 DEN Simon BIGLER 20.11.2001 X neo senior
19 DEN Niclas MASTRUP 14.08.2000 X neo senior
20 ESP Alexander REZZONICO 28.06.2004 X junior
21 ESP Manuel ROBLA 07.01.2004 X junior
22 ESP Manuel TAIBO 04.05.2004 X junior
23 FIN Kalle  KINNALA 09.10.2001 X neo senior
24 FIN Eetu KÄSNÄNEN 23.07.2002 X junior
25 FIN Juuso LEHTONEN 05.12.2001 X neo senior
26 FIN Alvar MUHONEN 10.01.2004 X junior
27 FIN Tuukka SUOMALAINEN 23.10.2002 X junior
28 FRA Martin BELLOIR 10.09.2002 X junior
29 FRA Germain DESCHAMPS 24.08.2002 X junior
30 GBR Samuel MORRIS 25.08.2002 X junior
31 GER Felix MOTSCHMANN 04.04.2004 S junior
32 GER Paul GALCZINSKY 13.07.1998 X neo senior
33 GER Maximilian GEPPERT 29.06.2003 X junior
34 GER Gabriel GROSS 22.02.2004 X junior
35 GER Niklas KURZMANN 09.10.2000 X neo senior
36 GER Dominik MAYRHOFER 20.02.2004 X junior
37 GER Michael ROTH 15.05.1999 X neo senior
38 HUN Bálint BÖDEI 08.07.2003 X
39 HUN Soma LUKÁCS 11.02.2006 X
40 HUN János SIPOS 11.11.2005 X
41 ITA Giacomo ZAMPEDRI 16.06.2004 S junior
42 ITA Gianluca  BERNARDI 17.08.2003 X junior
43 ITA Alessandro LOREGGIA 27.11.2004 X junior
44 ITA Mattia PEGHINI 14.02.2002 X neo senior
45 ITA Romedius THURNER 12.09.2002 X junior
46 KAZ Roman BINAZAROV 20.05.2004 S junior
47 KAZ Nuraly AKZHOL 16.09.2003 X junior
48 KAZ Anvar MUKHAMADEYEV 12.10.1998 X neo senior
49 KAZ Andrey SEMENOV 18.09.2004 X junior
50 KAZ Nikita VAZHENIN 16.09.2003 X junior
51 KAZ Andrey ZUYEV 06.07.2002 X junior
52 KOR Uiryun CHA 10.06.2003 X junior
53 KOR Sangeon PARK 24.07.2002 X junior
54 KOR Hojun YANG 24.02.2005 X junior
55 NED Sijmen EGBERTS 04.07.2003 S junior
56 NED Tim PRINS 03.08.2003 X junior
57 NED Joep WENNEMARS 03.10.2002 X junior
58 NED Gert WIERDA 27.08.2002 X junior
59 NOR Thomas Lande ERIKSEN 16.02.1999 S neo senior
60 NOR Didrik Eng STRAND 13.09.2005 S junior
61 NOR John GRANLI 02.01.2002 X neo senior
62 NOR Sigurd HENRIKSEN 26.10.2004 X junior
63 NOR Emil Pedersen MATRE 03.12.2003 X junior
64 NOR Erik RESELL 11.06.2000 X neo senior
65 NOR Kasper TVETER 05.09.2001 X neo senior

Qualifying
Agebracket



66 NOR Sondre Buer ÅSEBØ 15.10.2002 X junior
67 POL Maxymilian  RZEPKA 19.08.2003 S junior
68 POL Wojciech  GUTOWSKI 19.10.2003 X junior
69 POL Piotr  NAŁĘCKI 09.07.2000 X neo senior
70 POL Gaweł  OFICJALSKI 07.12.1998 X neo senior
71 POL Mateusz  SLIWKA 14.09.2005 X junior
72 POL Szymon WOJTAKOWSKI 22.03.2005 X junior
73 POR Marco LIRA 05.05.2003 X junior
74 POR Afonso SILVA 22.06.2006 X junior
75 ROU Adrian  FIERAR 04.08.2003 X junior
76 ROU Nicolae-Sebastian MIHALACHE 26.03.2005 X junior
77 ROU Robert NECHITA 28.09.2003 X junior
78 ROU Gabriel-Eduard NITU 07.10.2004 X junior
79 RUS Sergei BUKUEV 12.11.2003 S junior
80 RUS Timur KARAMOV 24.07.2001 X neo senior
81 RUS Daniil NAIDENYSHEV 05.04.2004 X junior
82 RUS Nikita  PROSHIN 12.11.2002 X junior
83 RUS Pavel TARAN 15.02.2002 X neo senior
84 RUS Nikolai  TRUSOV 01.12.1999 X neo senior
85 RUS Vsevolod YATOV 23.02.2003 X junior
86 SWE Gustav ARNELL 06.06.1999 X neo senior
87 SWE Sebastian FORSMARK 20.06.2004 X junior
88 SWE Simon JEPPSSON 02.12.2003 X junior
89 SWE Oskar  NILSSON 03.05.2000 X neo senior
90 SWE Kaspar NORBERG 27.02.2004 X junior



Junior World Cup #2 Inzell December 04 - 05, 2021

# Nation M3000m ISU's DOB Position
Name ( "ISU-Style" ) DD.MM.YYYY Status Time Venue Date

1 AUT Alexander FARTHOFER 07.04.2005 X junior
2 AUT Tobias WOLF 07.11.2004 X junior
3 BEL Gijs LUIJTEN 02.01.2003 X junior
4 BLR Max FIODARAV 28.12.2002 X junior
5 BRA João Victor TAKEIJI MINAKAWA DA SILVA 15.08.2001 X neo senior
6 CZE Jakub KOČÍ 21.03.2004 X junior
7 CZE Prokop STODOLA 18.09.2002 X junior
8 DEN Niclas MASTRUP 14.08.2000 X neo senior
9 ESP Manuel TAIBO 04.05.2004 S junior

10 FIN Alvar MUHONEN 10.01.2004 X junior
11 FRA Germain DESCHAMPS 24.08.2002 X junior
12 GBR Samuel MORRIS 25.08.2002 X junior
13 GER Felix MOTSCHMANN 04.04.2004 S junior
14 GER Paul GALCZINSKY 13.07.1998 X neo senior
15 GER Maximilian GEPPERT 29.06.2003 X junior
16 GER Gabriel GROSS 22.02.2004 X junior
17 GER Dominik MAYRHOFER 20.02.2004 X junior
18 HUN Bálint BÖDEI 08.07.2003 X
19 ITA Gianluca  BERNARDI 17.08.2003 S junior
20 ITA Alessandro LOREGGIA 27.11.2004 X junior
21 ITA Mattia PEGHINI 14.02.2002 X neo senior
22 ITA Romedius THURNER 12.09.2002 X junior
23 ITA Giacomo ZAMPEDRI 16.06.2004 X junior
24 KAZ Mikhail GLUCHSHENKO 16.02.2005 S junior
25 KAZ Nuraly AKZHOL 16.09.2003 X junior
26 KAZ Anvar MUKHAMADEYEV 12.10.1998 X neo senior
27 KAZ Andrey SEMENOV 18.09.2004 X junior
28 KAZ Andrey ZUYEV 06.07.2002 X junior
29 KOR Uiryun CHA 10.06.2003 X junior
30 KOR Sangeon PARK 24.07.2002 X junior
31 KOR Hojun YANG 24.02.2005 X junior
32 NED Sijmen EGBERTS 04.07.2003 X junior
33 NED Gert WIERDA 27.08.2002 X junior
34 NED Stijn VAN DE BUNT 06.04.2004 X junior
35 NOR Simon AANNØ 28.06.2003 X junior
36 NOR Thomas Lande ERIKSEN 16.02.1999 X neo senior
37 NOR John GRANLI 02.01.2002 X neo senior
38 NOR Sigurd HENRIKSEN 26.10.2004 X junior
39 NOR Didrik Eng STRAND 13.09.2005 X junior
40 NOR Kasper TVETER 05.09.2001 X neo senior
41 POL Szymon WOJTAKOWSKI 22.03.2005 S junior
42 POL Dawid BALCZERCZYK 07.10.2004 X junior
43 POL Wojciech  GUTOWSKI 19.10.2003 X junior
44 POL Piotr  NAŁĘCKI 09.07.2000 X neo senior
45 POL Mateusz  SLIWKA 14.09.2005 X junior
46 POR Marco LIRA 05.05.2003 X junior
47 POR Afonso SILVA 22.06.2006 X junior
48 ROU Adrian  FIERAR 04.08.2003 X junior
49 ROU Gabriel-Eduard NITU 07.10.2004 X junior
50 RUS Vladimir SEMIRUNNIY 11.12.2002 S junior
51 RUS Daniil NAIDENYSHEV 05.04.2004 X junior
52 RUS Pavel TARAN 15.02.2002 X neo senior
53 RUS Matvey TARASOV 13.05.2003 X junior
54 RUS Nikolai  TRUSOV 01.12.1999 X neo senior
55 SWE Gustav ARNELL 06.06.1999 X neo senior
56 SWE Sebastian FORSMARK 20.06.2004 X junior
57 SWE Simon JEPPSSON 02.12.2003 X junior
58 SWE Kaspar NORBERG 27.02.2004 X junior
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Junior World Cup #2 Inzell December 04 - 05, 2021

# Nation MMass Start ISU's DOB Position
Name ( "ISU-Style" ) DD.MM.YYYY Status Time Venue Date

1 AUT Julian ZIMMERLING 06.05.2006 S junior
2 AUT Alexander FARTHOFER 07.04.2005 X junior
3 AUT Tobias WOLF 07.11.2004 X junior
4 BEL Robbe BEELEN 16.06.2003 X junior
5 BEL Laurens BERGÉ 08.02.2005 X junior
6 BEL Gijs LUIJTEN 02.01.2003 X junior
7 BLR Anton  BRANKOVSKIY 21.02.2003 S junior
8 BLR Max FIODARAV 28.12.2002 X junior
9 BLR Uladzislau HAPON 12.10.2000 X neo senior

10 BLR Mikita MIHDALIOU 09.01.2004 X junior
11 BLR Uladzislau ZAPOIKIN 23.12.1998 X neo senior
12 BRA João Victor TAKEIJI MINAKAWA DA SILVA 15.08.2001 X neo senior
13 CZE Sebastien BRIEŠTANSKY 02.07.1998 X neo senior
14 CZE Jakub KOČÍ 21.03.2004 X junior
15 CZE Prokop STODOLA 18.09.2002 X junior
16 DEN Simon BIGLER 20.11.2001 X neo senior
17 DEN Niclas MASTRUP 14.08.2000 X neo senior
18 ESP Alexander REZZONICO 28.06.2004 S junior
19 ESP Stephane BARBERA 31.05.2000 X neo senior
20 ESP Manuel ROBLA 07.01.2004 X junior
21 ESP Manuel TAIBO 04.05.2004 X junior
22 FRA Martin BELLOIR 10.09.2002 X junior
23 FRA Germain DESCHAMPS 24.08.2002 X junior
24 GBR Samuel MORRIS 25.08.2002 X junior
25 GER Maximilian GEPPERT 29.06.2003 S junior
26 GER Niklas KURZMANN 09.10.2000 S neo senior
27 GER Paul GALCZINSKY 13.07.1998 X neo senior
28 GER Gabriel GROSS 22.02.2004 X junior
29 GER Felix MOTSCHMANN 04.04.2004 X junior
30 GER Michael ROTH 15.05.1999 X neo senior
31 HUN János SIPOS 11.11.2005 S
32 HUN Bálint BÖDEI 08.07.2003 X
33 HUN Soma LUKÁCS 11.02.2006 X
34 ITA Gianluca  BERNARDI 17.08.2003 S junior
35 ITA Alessandro LOREGGIA 27.11.2004 X junior
36 ITA Riccardo LORELLO 05.12.2002 X junior
37 ITA Mattia PEGHINI 14.02.2002 X neo senior
38 KAZ Andrey SEMENOV 18.09.2004 S junior
39 KAZ Nuraly AKZHOL 16.09.2003 X junior
40 KAZ Anvar MUKHAMADEYEV 12.10.1998 X neo senior
41 KAZ Andrey ZUYEV 06.07.2002 X junior
42 KOR Uiryun CHA 10.06.2003 S junior
43 KOR Sangeon PARK 24.07.2002 X junior
44 KOR Hojun YANG 24.02.2005 X junior
45 NED Sijmen EGBERTS 04.07.2003 S junior
46 NED Joep WENNEMARS 03.10.2002 X junior
47 NED Stijn VAN DE BUNT 06.04.2004 X junior
48 NOR Sigurd HENRIKSEN 26.10.2004 S junior
49 NOR Simon AANNØ 28.06.2003 X junior
50 NOR Didrik Eng STRAND 13.09.2005 X junior
51 POL Gaweł  OFICJALSKI 07.12.1998 S neo senior
52 POL Maxymilian  RZEPKA 19.08.2003 S junior
53 POL Michał  KOPACZ 20.01.2004 X junior
54 POL Piotr  NAŁĘCKI 09.07.2000 X neo senior
55 POL Mateusz  SLIWKA 14.09.2005 X junior
56 POL Szymon WOJTAKOWSKI 22.03.2005 X junior
57 POR António FREITAS 02.01.1999 X neo senior
58 POR Marco LIRA 05.05.2003 X junior
59 POR Afonso SILVA 22.06.2006 X junior
60 ROU Adrian  FIERAR 04.08.2003 X junior
61 ROU Nicolae-Razvan MILITARU 21.08.2001 X neo senior
62 ROU Gabriel-Eduard NITU 07.10.2004 X junior
63 RUS Vsevolod YATOV 23.02.2003 S junior
64 RUS Daniil NAIDENYSHEV 05.04.2004 X junior
65 RUS Pavel TARAN 15.02.2002 X neo senior

Qualifying
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66 RUS Matvey TARASOV 13.05.2003 X junior
67 RUS Nikolai  TRUSOV 01.12.1999 X neo senior
68 SWE Sebastian FORSMARK 20.06.2004 S junior
69 SWE Gustav ARNELL 06.06.1999 X neo senior
70 SWE Simon JEPPSSON 02.12.2003 X junior
71 SWE Oskar  NILSSON 03.05.2000 X neo senior
72 SWE Kaspar NORBERG 27.02.2004 X junior
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